## 503428943 08/10/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3475576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IDENIX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	04/27/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IDENIX PHARMACEUTICALS LLC	
Street Address:	320 BENT STREET	
Internal Address:	FLOOR 4	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02141	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14195635

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7325940994

Email: us efs@merck.com

Correspondent Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.
Address Line 1: 126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE

Address Line 2: RY86-2011A

Address Line 4: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24081 - IDX1121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A. PANNO
SIGNATURE:	/KELLY A. PANNO/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=IDENIX NAME CHANGE DOCUMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 503428943 REEL: 036314 FRAME: 0506

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:56 PM 04/27/2015 FILED 03:56 PM 04/27/2015 SRV 150571807 - 3530324 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

LO. 872017-2

**RECORDED: 08/10/2015** 

Merck - Idenix - Step 5(C) - Certificate of Conversion

**PATENT** REEL: 036314 FRAME: 0507